

IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd. 6th floor, Tower 2, Assotech Business Cresterra, Plot No.22, Sec 135, Noida-201305, U.P. Call Us: +91 - 9696969696 E: customercare@indiamart.com Website: www.indiamart.com

January 15, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

(BSE: 542726)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(NSE: INDIAMART)

# Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Earnings Conference Call on results and developments for the quarter ended December 31, 2023

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Part A of Schedule III of the Regulation, the Company has scheduled an Earnings Conference Call for investors and analysts on Thursday, January 18, 2024 at 17:00 hours IST to discuss its results and developments for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Please find enclosed the details of Earnings Conference Call and the same is also available on the Company's website at <u>https://investor.indiamart.com/CorporateAnnouncements.aspx</u>

Kindly take note of the same.

Yours faithfully, For IndiaMART InterMESH Limited

(Manoj Bhargava) Group General Counsel, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F5164

Encl: As above.



# IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd Q3 FY2024 Earnings Webinar

## On Thursday, 18th January 2024 at 17:00 hours IST

**IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd**, India's largest online B2B marketplace, will host earnings webinar for investors and analysts on Thursday, 18 January 2024 at 17.00 hours IST to discuss its results and developments for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2023.

The senior management of the company will be present to address the webinar.

# **Earnings Webinar Link**

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_MtHHo482QpOBqtZIoTVTHw

#### **Registration Instructions:**

- Please register through Email
- Use Invite code received in mailbox to join the webinar

(Please register in advance for this webinar using the above link to ensure that you are connected on time)

## **Q&A Instructions:**

- Please use 'raise hand' option if you wish to ask question
- Once invited during Q&A session, please make sure to allow microphone access in settings and proceed with your question

For the live webcast please visit IndiaMART <u>YouTube channel</u> at the specified date/time

## For any queries, please contact:

IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd

Aditi Mundhra

**Investor Relations** 

<u>investors@indiamart.com</u>